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Wettkampf-Nr. 23
50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 50m Breaststroke Heats

Jugend D
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

53.991 Jannes Lüth MFZK-Schwerin2012(SB6) GER J 360
55.402 Tim Hayn SC Potsdam2012(SB13) GER + 0.96 139

Jugend C
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

53.571 Alisan Omerbasic Team Bayern2010(SB9) GER RJ 161
59.202 John Antonio Bräuer Berliner Schwimmteam2011(SB9) GER + 0.78 119

2:03.373 Justus Meierholz SC Potsdam2011(SB6) GER 45 ENM
DNSAbolfazl Nasri Jirandeh Abolfazl Portalash2010(SB7) IRI ENM

Jugend B
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

39.071 Florian Reiter Berliner Schwimmteam2008(SB14) GER + 0.73 J 369
38.492 Iven Magnus Ullmann MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.80 J 354
42.563 Julien Jäger Berliner Schwimmteam2009(SB14) GER + 0.74 J 285
44.254 Christoph Naundorf SC Potsdam2009(SB14) GER + 0.84 J 254
44.525 Philipp  Gollnisch Leipziger BRSeV2008(AB) GER + 0.74 J 229
48.906 Willy Hoffmann Berliner Schwimmteam2009(SB9) GER + 0.70 RJ 212
52.187 Felix Vorwerk SGS Münster2008(SB14) GER + 0.90 155

Jugend A
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

35.781 Marius Neuhoff MFZK-Schwerin2007(AB) GER + 0.68 J 441
41.842 Luc Jerome Gurlt SC Potsdam2006(SB9) GER + 0.77 J 338
44.733 Aaron Schwarz USV Halle2007(SB14) GER + 0.71 J 246

Masters 1
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:00.411 Francisco Salinas Club Triathlon Cordoba Promesas1982(SB3) ESP + 0.28 C 592

Masters 2
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

36.861 Markus Hallermann Ahlener SG1969(AB) GER + 0.82 RC 404
1:43.632 Johann Peutler Team Bayern1964(SB2) GER 238

Masters 3
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

40.711 Mario Hilbert PSV Stralsund1961(AB) GER + 0.95 299

IDM Offene Wertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:00.411 Francisco Salinas Club Triathlon Cordoba Promesas1982(SB3) ESP + 0.28 C 592
33.932 Martin Richter SV Halle1985(AB) GER + 0.78 C 518
36.633 Adam Karas SF Unna 01/102001(SB9) GER + 0.68 C 504
52.144 Francisco J. C. Arana Centre Natació Mataró1990(SB5) ESP + 0.88 C 478
49.005 Niranjan Mukundan NPC India1994(SB6) IND C 459
35.786 Marius Neuhoff MFZK-Schwerin2007(AB) GER + 0.68 J 441
39.377 Nils Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2005(SB9) GER + 0.74 RC 406
36.868 Markus Hallermann Ahlener SG1969(AB) GER + 0.82 RC 404
39.079 Florian Reiter Berliner Schwimmteam2008(SB14) GER + 0.73 J 369
53.9910 Jannes Lüth MFZK-Schwerin2012(SB6) GER J 360
38.4911 Iven Magnus Ullmann MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.80 J 354
41.8412 Luc Jerome Gurlt SC Potsdam2006(SB9) GER + 0.77 J 338
40.3913 Lukas Lange USV Halle2002(SB14) GER + 0.78 334 ENM
57.7314 Hafizullah Rahimzai USV Halle2005(SB6) GER 305 ENM
40.7115 Mario Hilbert PSV Stralsund1961(AB) GER + 0.95 299
42.3316 Eike Michel Schlesiger PSV Stralsund1995(SB14) GER 290 ENM
42.5617 Julien Jäger Berliner Schwimmteam2009(SB14) GER + 0.74 J 285
44.2518 Christoph Naundorf SC Potsdam2009(SB14) GER + 0.84 J 254
44.7319 Aaron Schwarz USV Halle2007(SB14) GER + 0.71 J 246

1:43.6320 Johann Peutler Team Bayern1964(SB2) GER 238
44.5221 Philipp  Gollnisch Leipziger BRSeV2008(AB) GER + 0.74 J 229
48.9022 Willy Hoffmann Berliner Schwimmteam2009(SB9) GER + 0.70 RJ 212
53.5723 Alisan Omerbasic Team Bayern2010(SB9) GER RJ 161
52.1824 Felix Vorwerk SGS Münster2008(SB14) GER + 0.90 155
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 23 (50m Brust Männer Vorlauf - IDM Offene Wertung)
55.4025 Tim Hayn SC Potsdam2012(SB13) GER + 0.96 139
59.2026 John Antonio Bräuer Berliner Schwimmteam2011(SB9) GER + 0.78 119

2:03.3727 Justus Meierholz SC Potsdam2011(SB6) GER 45 ENM
DNSAbolfazl Nasri Jirandeh Abolfazl Portalash2010(SB7) IRI ENM

Startklasse S2
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:43.631 Johann Peutler Team Bayern1964(SB2) GER 238

Startklasse S3
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:00.411 Francisco Salinas Club Triathlon Cordoba Promesas1982(SB3) ESP + 0.28 C 592

Startklasse S5
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

52.141 Francisco J. C. Arana Centre Natació Mataró1990(SB5) ESP + 0.88 C 478

Startklasse S6
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

49.001 Niranjan Mukundan NPC India1994(SB6) IND C 459
53.992 Jannes Lüth MFZK-Schwerin2012(SB6) GER J 360
57.733 Hafizullah Rahimzai USV Halle2005(SB6) GER 305 ENM

2:03.374 Justus Meierholz SC Potsdam2011(SB6) GER 45 ENM

Startklasse S7
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

DNSAbolfazl Nasri Jirandeh Abolfazl Portalash2010(SB7) IRI ENM

Startklasse S9
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

36.631 Adam Karas SF Unna 01/102001(SB9) GER + 0.68 C 504
39.372 Nils Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2005(SB9) GER + 0.74 RC 406
41.843 Luc Jerome Gurlt SC Potsdam2006(SB9) GER + 0.77 J 338
48.904 Willy Hoffmann Berliner Schwimmteam2009(SB9) GER + 0.70 RJ 212
53.575 Alisan Omerbasic Team Bayern2010(SB9) GER RJ 161
59.206 John Antonio Bräuer Berliner Schwimmteam2011(SB9) GER + 0.78 119

Startklasse S13
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

55.401 Tim Hayn SC Potsdam2012(SB13) GER + 0.96 139

Startklasse S14
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

39.071 Florian Reiter Berliner Schwimmteam2008(SB14) GER + 0.73 J 369
40.392 Lukas Lange USV Halle2002(SB14) GER + 0.78 334 ENM
42.333 Eike Michel Schlesiger PSV Stralsund1995(SB14) GER 290 ENM
42.564 Julien Jäger Berliner Schwimmteam2009(SB14) GER + 0.74 J 285
44.255 Christoph Naundorf SC Potsdam2009(SB14) GER + 0.84 J 254
44.736 Aaron Schwarz USV Halle2007(SB14) GER + 0.71 J 246
52.187 Felix Vorwerk SGS Münster2008(SB14) GER + 0.90 155

Startklasse AB
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

33.931 Martin Richter SV Halle1985(AB) GER + 0.78 C 518
35.782 Marius Neuhoff MFZK-Schwerin2007(AB) GER + 0.68 J 441
36.863 Markus Hallermann Ahlener SG1969(AB) GER + 0.82 RC 404
38.494 Iven Magnus Ullmann MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.80 J 354
40.715 Mario Hilbert PSV Stralsund1961(AB) GER + 0.95 299
44.526 Philipp  Gollnisch Leipziger BRSeV2008(AB) GER + 0.74 J 229

World Series
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

36.041 Nelson Crispin Corzo NPC Colombia1992(SB6) COL + 0.44 WR A 991
32.632 Carlos D. S. Zarate NPC Colombia1998(SB7) COL + 0.58 A 969
42.723 Moises  Fuentes Garcia NPC Colombia1974(SB4) COL + 0.62 A 943
40.494 Antoni Ponce Bertran FEDDF Spain1987(SB5) ESP A 901
50.095 Miguel Luque Avila FEDDF Spain1976(SB3) ESP + 0.71 A 861
30.986 Vali Israfilov Team Azerbaijan2002(SB12) AZE + 0.74 A 839
30.477 Thomas van Wanrooij The Netherlands2002(SB13) NED + 0.72 A 836
51.728 GiSeong Jo Republic of Korea1995(SB3) KOR A 807
33.699 Edgaras Matakas Lithuania blinds sport federation1998(SB11) LTU + 0.65 A 805
31.8110 James Leroux Swimming Canada1998(SB9) CAN + 0.72 A 770
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 23 (50m Brust Männer Vorlauf - World Series)
53.4311 Ami Omer Dadaon Team Israel2000(SB3) ISR B 757
47.7212 Antonios Tsapatakis NPC Greece1988(SB4) GRE + 0.65 B 755
47.7513 Manuel Mateo Bortuzzo GS FIAMME ORO1999(SB4) ITA + 0.69 B 754
40.3914 William Perry Great Britain2000(SB6) GBR + 0.45 B 745
54.3115 Angel de Jesus C. Remirez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS2004(SB3) MEX + 0.73 B 732
59.3516 Arnulfo Castorena Velez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1978(SB2) MEX + 0.83 B 728
31.2317 Scott Quin Great Britain1990(SB14) GBR + 0.69 B 723
32.7518 Alex Villarejo Federacion Espanola de DPC2004(SB12) ESP + 0.53 B 710
33.7419 Oscar Salguero Galisteo FEDDF Spain1998(SB8) ESP + 0.66 B 706
31.7720 Aymeric Parmentier Belgian Paralympic Team1993(SB14) BEL + 0.69 B 687
45.2721 Pedro Rangel Haro MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1979(SB5) MEX + 0.66 RB 681
50.6322 Miguel A. R. Narvaez NPC Colombia1994(SB4) COL RB 671
57.0423 Gustavo R. S. Martinez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1994(SB3) MEX + 0.72 RB 664
36.7124 Amir Muratbekov Kazakhstan Team2006(SB11) KAZ + 0.79 622
33.1325 Rhys Darbey Great Britain2007(SB14) GBR + 0.77 606

1:00.0926 Manuel Martinez FEDPC Spain1997(SB3) ESP 598
1:06.5327 Cristopher G. T. Sanchez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1985(SB2) MEX + 0.82 579

36.3628 Andreas Onea Österreichischer Behindertensportverband1992(SB8) AUT + 0.75 564
1:08.5029 Ioannis Kostakis NPC Greece1971(SB2) GRE 546

35.8330 Sergey Kinakh Kazakhstan Team1992(SB9) KAZ + 0.75 539
46.1731 Martin Batka The Slovak Paralympic Committee2005(SB6) SVK + 0.97 533
57.7632 Matteo Brusca Polha Varese1993(SB4) ITA 515

1:11.7233 Marcos R. Z. Rodriguez MEXICO PARALISIS CEREBRAL1999(SB2) MEX 498
42.6134 Sammy Tröh HSG Uni Greifswald2003(SB7) GER + 0.82 C 497
35.5435 Daalman Bram The Netherlands2003(SB14) NED + 0.81 491
39.8336 Danielius Mikalauskas Lithuania blinds sport federation2005(SB11) LTU + 0.73 487
36.0137 Pascal Rentsch VSB 1980 Magdeburg2003(SB14) GER + 0.81 C 472
38.8838 Yannick Eckart SC Potsdam2003(SB8) GER + 0.65 C 461
53.0939 Julian S. T. Villaco NPC Colombia2008(SB5) COL 457
36.5340 Liang Chou Han Singapore1996(SB14) SGP + 0.82 452
37.5741 Kimi Brückner Team Bayern2010(SB13) GER + 0.79 C 446
38.1541 Yannick Schroeter Berliner Schwimmteam2003(SB9) GER + 0.75 C 446
41.1743 Mahamadou Dembelleh Federacion Espanola de DPC2005(SB11) ESP + 0.73 441
38.8344 Lars Zhuravskiy Berliner Schwimmteam2006(SB13) GER + 0.77 J 404
42.4945 Simonas Zvirblis Lithuania blinds sport federation2007(SB11) LTU + 0.65 401
57.2046 Josh Renkema The Netherlands2004(SB5) NED + 0.60 379
41.0747 Fabrizio Ranieri Polha Varese2007(SB13) ITA + 0.73 341
41.1748 Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet Turkish Blind Sports2009(SB13) TUR + 0.72 339
45.0549 Nika Tvauri Team of Georgia1983(SB11) GEO + 0.97 336
42.6250 Jakob Heeb Denmark National Team2001(SB9) DEN + 0.75 320
45.8651 Maksym Hrytsko NPC Ukraine2007(SB11) UKR + 0.92 319

1:36.6852 Patricio T. A. L. Fernandez NPC Dominicano1980(SB2) DOM 274
45.4753 Matej Stasa Czech PARA Sport2009(SB9) CZE + 0.75 263
46.7654 Min Ern Jareth Wong Singapore1997(SB9) SGP + 0.71 242
48.5955 Yahir A. P. Jimenez CODE JALSICO2002(SB8) MEX + 0.85 236

1:44.8656 Krzysztof Lechniak NPC Poland1978(SB2) POL 233
49.6957 Leon-Elias Kunert SC Potsdam2007(SB9) GER + 0.69 RJ 202

1:06.2758 Frederik Erhardsen Hoegh Denmark National Team2008(SB9) DEN 85
DNSAndreas Ernhofer Österreichischer Behindertensportverband1997(SB3) AUT
DNSWei Zhong China Paralympic Swimming Team1988(SB4) CHN
DNSZeyad  Kahil Team Egypt2000(SB4) EGY
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